short-term assets, including federal funds, interest-bearing deposits in other banks and similar investments.

17

Edgar Filing: GREENE COUNTY BANCSHARES INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth our capitalization and certain capital ratios as of June 30, 2005. Our capitalization is
presented:

� on an actual basis;

� on an as adjusted basis to reflect the sale of 1,833,043 shares of our common stock at a public offering price of
$25.75 per share and our receipt of $44.1 million in estimated net proceeds from this offering, after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses of the offering; and

� on a pro forma as adjusted basis, giving effect to the offering as described in the immediately preceding bullet
point, consummation of our bank�s acquisition of five branches in Clarksville, Tennessee from Old National Bank
and the related contribution of $35 million of the net proceeds from this offering to our bank subsidiary.

   We have based the adjusted and pro forma adjusted capitalization information on available information and
assumptions that management believes are reasonable and that reflect the effect of these transactions as if they
occurred on June 30, 2005.

June 30, 2005

Pro Forma

Actual As
Adjusted(1)

As
Adjusted(1)

(Dollars in thousands,
except per share data)

Long-term debt:
Junior subordinated debentures(2) $ 13,403 $ 13,403 $ 13,403

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock, par value $2.00; 15,000,000 shares
authorized: 7,651,016 issued and outstanding at
June 30, 2005 � As adjusted: 9,484,059 issued and
outstanding(3) 15,303 18,969 18,969
Additional paid-in capital 24,204 64,607 64,607
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 74,101 74,101 74,101
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss),
net (122) (122) (122)

Total shareholders� equity $ 113,486 $ 157,555 $ 157,555

Total long-term debt and shareholders� equity: $ 126,889 $ 170,958 $ 170,958

Book value per share(4) $ 14.83 $ 16.61 $ 16.61

Capital ratios:
Tier 1 leverage ratio(5) 7.9% 10.8% 8.6%
Risk-based capital(6):
Tier 1 risk-based capital 8.9% 12.3% 9.5%
Total risk-based capital 10.2% 13.5% 10.7%

Edgar Filing: GREENE COUNTY BANCSHARES INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 23

(1) If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, common stock, additional paid-in capital and total
shareholders� equity would be $19,519, $70,712 and $164,210, respectively.

(2) Consists of debt issued in connection with our trust preferred securities.

(3) Before issuance of up to 274,957 shares of common stock pursuant to the underwriters� over-allotment option.

(4) Actual book value per share equals total shareholders� equity of $113,486, divided by 7,651,016 shares issued and
outstanding at June 30, 2005. Book value per share as adjusted and pro forma as adjusted